Notwithstanding a. and b. above, if the 
electronic key pad system is not working, 
paper ballots will be used and scrutineers 
will count the ballots.

V.	 Financial
a.	 Campaign spending by or on behalf of 

each First Vice-Presidential Candidate 
may not exceed one thousand five 
hundred dollars ($1,500).

b.	 Campaign spending by or on behalf 
of each committee or CTF delegate 
candidate may not exceed one hundred 
dollars ($100).

c.	 Candidates are solely responsible for all 
campaign spending.

d.	 All promotional items, including prizes 
sponsored by the candidate, shall